21 August 2024

The Duke of Edinburgh International Awards 2024-25 notice

Dear Parents,

Greetings from CGSD!

The Duke of Edinburgh's International Award (DEA) programme is widely recognized by employers and education providers as the definitive qualification for demonstrating self-reliance, commitment, and dedication. The DEA programme aims to help students set personal challenges and push personal boundaries. This helps your child develop skills and aptitudes, becoming a confident adult, and qualities that colleges, universities, and employers are attracted to. They are required to be involved in community service, develop new skills, become physically fit, and complete an expedition in the outdoors.

Enrollment in the DEA award programme is compulsory for all students of Classes 8-10.

The Award is comprised of three levels (Bronze, Silver, and Gold) and four sections -physical recreation, skills, voluntary service, and adventurous journey. In the 2024-25 session, students of Class 8 will begin with the Bronze Award level while students of Class 9 and 10 will continue the current enrolled award level.

Payment details:

The Duke of Edinburgh International Awards has revised the fee structure from July 2024 for this service provision. Details can be found on www.intaward.org

Award Level	Enrollment Fee
Bronze	Tk. 2,500
Silver	Tk. 2,500
Gold	Tk. 2,500
Direct Silver	Tk. 3,500

Payments must be made to the school Accounts Office by August 31st.

Please write "DEA" on the payment slip and mention the Award level. The Duke of Edinburgh Award activities will only be counted after payment and registration is completed. DEA certificates will be issued by the DEA Bangladesh Board only after duly completed and submission of Activity Organizer and the Record Book.

Contact person for further query:

Mr. Sakib Hossain, DEA Admin, CGSD Primary-Secondary (+880 1324 439791)

Thank you.

The Duke of Edinburgh Award Team CGS-D Primary-Secondary